Example of Assembling an Aeration damper using

L6286%={EHALI-T7L—a> 4 I\N—DILTHI

L6115
L6286 L6121 )7
OP 6290 L6089 REAR

@ @ L6284 L6110 L6087
6”

L6286

9
L6187
C7029 | Hex Screw M2x4(4)/Shims 2x4x0.5(4) 7JLS/N\—RI3I—kEO—R—)LF v
15036 | Front springs black,L31,7T,0.9D 70O bR >41357T,09D
L5037 | Rear springs black,L40,8T,0.9D 1) 7 X1 >47140,8T,0.9D L6284 Front TiN Shock Shafts Set 2pcs(34.8mm)
- - JOY YAy IR FAYXZILT v T~ (34.8mm)
L6087 | Shock Rebuild Red O-Ring oI (LyR)
L6285 Rear TiN Shock Shafts Set 2pcs(36.8mm)
L6089 | TiN Shock Shafts Set FRUAZIT YT ~zw b 7o 3w B FRYALIS v T ~(36.8mm)
L6110 | Rear Shock Bodies UTsavosuys— ||| ege| SNOCk Cap Alu7075-T6 Hard Coated(2)
- - DALy avITyN=—Frvv S
L6113 | Shock Adjustable Nut Aluminum FOw AL TILF Y : ‘
L6287 Shock Rebuild Black O-Ring 60°(6.6*2.8*1.9mm)
L6114 | Lower Shock Caps Aluminum O7—>avixvyr 7Sw o0 >460°6.6%2.81.9mm)
L6115 | Rear Shock Accessories DFsavoTottU— ||| 688 Clear Shock Rebuild X-Ring 50°(2.9"1.78mm)
X1) >4750°(2.9*1.78mm)
L6116 | Front Shock Bodies JayhTavo ) vA— EMB Shock Cartridge Spacer-(3.2X6.3 X L8mm)
L6289 oot
L6121 | Front Shock Accessories JOy by Iy o TR — A=k y Y AR=1—(32X6.3X1.8mm)
Le187 | Shock Caps, Spring Cups & Rod End Set L6290 EMB Shock Pistons(1.6mm X4hole) i
Sy IRY Y AATY LY E vy AOY RIV Ry b ¥3y IR >(16mmX4hole)
2X 4x

B e =16
Ry | @ = Pye)
EClipx8 @ @
@ =

I~ )

O-Ring x8

[

FRONT-SHOCK SHAFT REAR-SHOCK SHAFT

Oy b3y osv Tk V7>avoiv Ik
(¥a—"h) (a>%)

> (0)

Detail
@ 20




FRONT-SHOCK SHAFT
O br2avosv Tk
(¥3—F)36.8mm

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT

Rotate the shock shaft clockwise
throungh the lower shock body
assembly. Do not push the shock
shaft straight through the lower
shock body assembly! This may
damage O-ring. (See below)

[EEF (V]

SavI vy 7 MERETEIDICIRLANTL
TV, HECICEAT S0 Y IHIET 38
BEMABD FT,

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| .
I clockwise
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I

FRONT-SHOCK CYLINDER
O b avod)oE—
(¥>3—Fk)26.7mm

REAR-SHOCK SHAFT
Vr7oavoovIhk

(A>4)34.8mm BEHED IS LANS

T

REAR-SHOCK CYLINDER
D7oavod)yad—
(A>4%)28.7mm

X

Detail
=il

O-Ringx4
13X15X@1mm

FRONT-SHOCK
JOYk2avy

REAR-SHOCK
V7oavy

20.5mm

Note: Please use multi-function forceps for

operation.

AR VILFY—ILEFERALY v T MED
ADEVESICLTFEL,




DEFAULT SHOCK REBOUND SETTING 0% REBOUND & 3w & ®U /N> REREEIF0% TDHIFER
Follow the steps below to set the shock rebound to the default setting of 0% XROFIBICREVEREL TFELY,

|
FRONT (SHORT) 7Evhoavs : REAR (LONG) UF7savs
Recommended OIL:700cst Recommended OIL:500cst

3~5x UP & DOWN

Extend the shock shaft all zhe way.Fill with | Move the shock shaft up and down a few
shock oil. For the FRONT shocks (short) use | times to release the air bubbles trapped

700cst oil. For the REAR shocks (long) use : beneath the piston.

Put the filled shock vertically for several
minutes with the shock shaft fully extended
in order to release the remaining air

T
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

—d
:
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

[ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

500cst oil. I bubbles.
TP TRERKICEIE v IA M EEALET | ST ELFIC3~5ERSH LTRBOSE | Sv7haRficidLRETHOBEEIC
oA-JL 70> k700cst: ') 7500cst | EBHREET, B, _§§?:C_b_\»§_ﬁ_@?_}‘§'? fLEy,
u |
Shimx4 @ |
2X4X0.5mm [f%J : O
O-Ring JH h’ !
12X10X@1mm bouL : shim 2X4X0.5mm
|
= © i W
Socket Head |
Screw x4 :
2X4mm :
|
|
;
@ ' ® ©
Gently place the shock cap onto thefilled | Gently push the shock shaft completely into | Keep the shock shaft pushed in the shock
shock body and start to tighten the cup. I the shock body. Excess oil will flow through | body and insert the screw into the shock
O-Ring Tighten the cap fully. ! the hole in the shock cap. cap. Tighten gently.
12X10%X @1
T ALREED S 2y S REICF vy TEELCE | ST EDCD EREITAKICTAS. ST MEREICAAR RE TR L Ty Sy
WTHED F T, | ROBAAINEF Y TONREIDKREIHLET, —ZBFDGT B,
|
_______________________________ - e e ettt

=

6x UP & DOWN

)
®©

@

6x push the shaft up and down.
v TrELETIC6EEIMNLET .

Untighten the screw.
FOETY—EHNT,

Gently push the shock shaft
completely into the shock body.
Excess oil will flow through the
hole in the shock cap.

2w ThEPOKY ERIKRITIHLAZ
RAEA AN EXT vV TOREYIRE
Y,

Tighten the screw.The rebound
will be at approx 0%.
BURDET v v—ERIHI VY
)INIUR0%TDLIAVIMNTET T
ER

r
l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|



FRONT-SHOCK Short Springs & 3—kXFU VY
ZArvbk2avy

30mm

MM Siazetess:
=2 7. E{T9 51—
D R
B o B
. HCORETHER

= WAANAAAR] T2 ETsea_=

N O) < U\/UU\/UUU TR,

Left and Right front shocks overall length must be equal
O3y P32 X HEICRACREICHEDET,

Left and Right rear shocks overall length must be equal

U722y TI82RxHICRALREICEDE T,




Example of installation on shock tower
ay IR IT—~DEEHl

LCSK38
M3X22mm

OR ﬂ({f{({((((((((
> Wiy,

LCSK12| Lock Nut M3 (5.5mm nut driver/20pcs) w2+ w k M3 (5.5mm Nat driver/20pcs)

LCSK22| Socket Head Screw M3X24mm (2.5mm Hex Socket/10pcs) V7w bAw R M3X24mm(2.5m Hex Socket/10pcs)

LCSK38| Socket Head Screw M3X22mm (2.5mm Hex Socket/10pcs) V7w bAw RS M3X22mm(2.5m Hex Socket/10pcs)

L6208 Flange Lock Nut M3 (5.5mm nut driver/8pcs) 72Oy 7w b M3 (5.5mm Nat driver/8pcs)

C7092 Shock Bushings Alu Hard coated 2pcs FILZN—RIO—rEOKR—ILF vk 2pcs

When installing a shock absorber with an upper cap changed to L6286,
some of the shock tower mounting parts will need to be changed.
Compatible models: BHC Series: EMB Series: LC12B1: PTG-2: PTG2TC.
The default plastic shock tower (L5005) for the BHC-1 is not compatible.
Only carbon shock towers are compatible.

Please choose either 22mm or 24mm mounting bolts for the shock stay,
taking into consideration the clearance around the suspension arm and
whether or not you have custom spacers.
L6286NATYN—F vy T2 EELIav o7 IV —N—#HIT3He. >3y
727 —DWMOFITEmE—HEEITZIHENHD T,

BHC Series : EMB Series:LC12B1:PTG-2:PTG2TCIZ¥F i

BHC-177#)L b DRIER S 3w o527 — (L5005) IFFIER I T h—Roavd
AIT—DHILFET,

Y IRAT—ADBUFIRILMNIBRT—LEADDIIT SV AR N RAALANR
—H—DEELQLCZERELENS22mmE24mmAD EESNEEEU T L,

METEOR

mERTIH




